OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>
1 Name of conveying and the	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Joshua Morenstein	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _NewDealDesign LLC     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 325 Pacific Avenue
Other	2nd Floor
8/29/2006 Execution Date:	City: San Francisco State: CA Zin: 94111-1714
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/255,070 filed on 3/3/2006	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John A. Hamilton	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Park West	8. Deposit account number: 50-0876
City: Tewksbury State: MA Zip: 01876	
DO NOT USE D. Signature.	THIS SPACE
John A. Hamilton  Name of Person Signing	Signature September 11, 2006  Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover  Mail documents to be recorded with re	sheet, attachments, and documents. 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 018245 FRAME: 0581

## Attorney Docket No. A2006002

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned **Joshua Morenstein**, residing at 124 Downey Street, San Francisco, California 94117, USA, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to NewDealDesign LLC, a limited liability corporation have a place of business at 325 Pacific Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-1714, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the design patent application filed on March 3, 2006, as U.S. Serial No. 29/255,070, and entitled:

# AUDIO PERIPHERAL FOR A MUSIC PRODUCTION SYSTEM

And in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

-1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 018245 FRAME: 0582 I covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

Joshua Morenstein

State of California ) County of Sun France

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 29th day of or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the person(s) who appeared

[Seal]

IVAN RESNIKOFF Commission # 1427066 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2007

My Commission Expires: 6 3



### AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC. LEGAL DEPARTMENT

## CONFIDENTIAL FAX COVER SHEET

TO:

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

**Commissioner for Patents** 

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FAX: 571-273-0140

FROM:

John A. Hamilton

Avid Technology, Inc.

One Park West

Tewksbury, MA 01876 PHONE: 978-640-6789 FAX: 978-851-7216

DATE:

NUMBER OF PAGES (including cover sheet): 4

RE: USSN 29/255,070; Attorney Docket No. A2006002

Transmitted herewith for recording in the above patent application is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment.

Respectfully submitted, John A. Hamilton

RECORDED: 09/11/2006

Reg. No. 48,946

This facsimile is intended only for the designated recipient(s). It may contain confidential or proprietary information and may be subject to the attorney-client privilege or other confidentiality protections. As such protections may apply, please contact the sender before forwarding this message to others. If you are not the designated recipient of this message, please do not review, copy or distribute it. If you receive this facsimile in error, please notify the sender by reply facsimile and promptly destroy any copies without reading or disclosing the contents. Thank you for your cooperation.

> PATENT REEL: 018245 FRAME: 0584